Pennsylvania Department of State

State Board of Nursing
Approved Nursing Programs

Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

(F)

Bucks County Community College
Practical Nursing Program
275 Swamp Rd
Newton, PA 18940-4106
Secondary Site(s):
Perkasie Campus
One Hillendale Road
Perkasie, PA 18944

Butler County Community College
Nursing Department

107 College Drive

Butler, PA 16002

Career Technology Center of Lackawanna County
Practical Nursing Program

3201 Rockwell Ave.

Scranton, PA 18508

Carlow University
Practical Nursing Program
3333 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Central PA Institute of Science and Technology
Practical Nursing Program

540 N. Harrison Rd

Pleasant Gap, PA 16823

Central Susquehanna LPN Career Center
15 Lawton Lane
Milton, PA 17847

Chester County Intermediate Unit
Practical Nursing Program

443 Boot Road

Downingtown, PA 19335

Clearfield County Career and Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

1620 River Road

Clearfield, PA 16830

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
Page 1 of 8

Phone

215-968-8448

215-968-8316

724-287-8711

570-346-8728

412-578-6115

814-359-2582

570-768-4960

484-593-5950

814-765-4047

Report Date: 02/14/2025

Number of Programs: 58

Director

Michelle Rue Camp

Michelle Rue Camp

Julia Carney

Janet Yontas

Angela Simmons

Debra Couturiaux

Ashlee Bower

Talonda Rogers

Melanie Holt



Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

(F)

(P)

Delaware County Technical School
Practical Nursing Program

DCIU Marple Education Center

85 N Malin Road

Broomall, PA 19008

Dotlen Academy of Science
105 East Main Street
Norristown, PA 19401

Eastern Center for Arts and Technology
Practical Nursing Program

3075 Terwood Road

Willow Grove, PA 19090

Falcon Institute of Health and Science
Practical Nursing Program

3045 Avenue B

Bethlehem, PA 18017

Fayette County Career and Technical Institute
Practical Nursing Program
175 Georges Fairchance Road
Uniontown, PA 15401
Secondary Site(s):
Cheswick Campus
715 Freeport Road
Cheswick, PA 15024

Fortis Institute, Scranton
Practical Nursing Program
517 Ash Street

Scranton, PA 18509

Fortis School of Nursing @ All State Career School
50 West Powhattan Avenue
Essington, PA 19029

Franklin County Career and Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

2463 Loop Road

Chambersburg, PA 17202

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
Page 2 of 8

Phone

484-423-7003

610-277-8800

215-784-4819

610-253-2527

724-437-2724

724-437-2724

570-558-1818

610-362-1124

717-263-5667

Number of Programs: 57
Director

Stacy Delaney

Temitope Oladotun

Kenneth Molczan

Maureen Brown

Susan Lewis

Amy Dennis

Katrina Maurer

Nicole Neiss

Kathleen Rundquist



Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

(F)

Greater Altoona Career and Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

1500 4th Avenue

Altoona, PA 16602

Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

445 Schoolhouse Road

Johnstown, PA 15904

Greene County Career and Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

60 Zimmerman Drive

Waynesburg, PA 15370

Harrisburg Area Community College
Practical Nursing Program
One HACC Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2999
Secondary Site(s):
Lancaster Campus
1641 Old Philadelphia
Lancaster, PA 17602-2690

York Campus
2010 Pennsylvania Avenue
York, PA 17404

Hazleton Area Career Center
Practical Nursing Program
1451 W. 23rd Street

Hazel Township, PA 18202

Health & Technology Training Institute
Practical Nursing Program

One South Broad Street, 6th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Indiana County Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program
441 Hamill Road
Indiana, PA 15701
Secondary Site(s):
Connellsville Area Career & Technical Center
720 Locust Street Extension
Connellsville, PA 15425

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Phone

814-946-8490

814-266-6073

724-627-3106

717-221-1704

717-358-2916

717-221-1704

570-459-3221

215-568-2220

724-349-6700

724-349-6700

Number of Programs: 57

Director

Lisa Urban

Laura Hollis

Judy Swauger

Cynthia Donell

Trudy Bauer

Cynthia Donell

Karen Malt

Shona Murphy

Diana L. Rupert

Diana L. Rupert



Practical Nursing Number of Programs: 57
Program Name & Address Phone Director

Steel Center Area Vocational Technical School 724-349-6700 Diana L. Rupert
565 Lewis Run Road
Jefferson Hills, PA 15025

Community College of Allegheny County 724-349-6700 Diana L. Rupert
595 Beatty Road
Monroeville, PA 15140

(I) Institute of Medical and Business Careers 469-867-6637 Kaylynn Beck
5739 West 26th Street
Erie, PA 16506

(F) Jefferson County DuBois AVTS 814-653-8420 Cara Davenport
Practical Nursing Program
576 Vo-Tech Road
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

()  Jersey College Jenkintown 215-650-6301 Cheryl Osnayo
Nursing Program
610 Old York Road
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(F) Lancaster County Career and Technology Center 717-464-7063 Lauren Mascianica
Practical Nursing Program
422 Beaver Valley Pike
Willow Street, PA 17584-0527

(F) Lansdale School of Business 215-699-5700 Lori Spiezio
Practical Nursing Program
290 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales, PA 19454

(F) Laurel Business Institute 724-439-4900 Tammy Allison
Practical Nursing Program
11 East Penn Street
Uniontown, PA 15401

() Laurel Technical Institute 724-983-0700 Kristen Prezioso
11 East Penn Street
Uniontown, PA 15401

(F) Lehigh Carbon Community College 610-799-1022 Karen Clark
Practical Nursing Program
4525 Education Park Drive
Schneckville, PA 18078

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

Secondary Site(s):

Donley Campus - Allentown
718 West Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18101

The Morgan Center Campus
234 High Street
Tamaqua, PA 18252

Lenape Technical School
Practical Nursing Program
104 Armstrong Street
Ford City, PA 16226

Lincoln Technical Institute - Allentown
Practical Nursing Program

5151 Tilghman Street

Allentown, PA 18104

Manor College
700 Fox Chase Road
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Meadville Medical Center Institute for Healthcare
Professionals

860 Thurston Road

Meadville, PA 16335

Mercyhurst University
Practical Nursing Program
501 East 38th Street

Erie, PA 16546

Mifflin County Academy of Science and Technology
Practical Nursing Program

700 Pitt Street

Lewistown, PA 17044

Northampton Community College
Practical Nursing Program
3835 Green Pond Road
Bethlehem, PA 18020

Secondary Site(s):

Monroe County Campus

2411 Route 715

Tannersville, PA 18372

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Phone

610-799-1210

570-668-6880

724-658-3583

610-398-5300

215-885-2360

814-724-6024

814-824-2996

717-248-3933

610-861-5300

570-619-6272

Number of Programs: 57

Director

Karen Clark

Karen Clark

Luann Carrillo

Michelle Davis

Marti Trudeau

Tammy Sanfilippo

Jamie Hamm

Heather Haines

Thomas Rush

Thomas Rush



Practical Nursing Number of Programs: 57
Program Name & Address Phone Director

(F) Northern Tier Career Center 570-265-8113 Lisa Garrity
Practical Nursing Program
120 Career Center Lane
Towanda, PA 18848

()  Orleans Technical College 215-728-4232 Anita Litz
2770 Red Lion Road
Philadelphia, PA 19114

(F) Penn College at Wellsboro 570-724-7703 Lauren Scheetz
Practical Nursing Program
22 Walnut Street
Wellsboro, PA 16901
Secondary Site(s): 570-724-7703 Lauren Scheetz
Potter County Education Council
5 Water Street
Coudersport, PA 16915

(F) Penn Commercial Business Technical School 724-222-5330 Renee Gaddis
Practical Nursing Program
242 Oak Spring Road
Washington, PA 15301

(F) Pennsylvania Institute of Technology 610-892-1500 Corey Dennis
Practical Nursing Program
800 Manchester Avenue
Media, PA 19063-4098

(F) Pennsylvania State University, Lehigh Valley 610-285-5259 Jane Hoff
2809 Saucon Valley Road
Center Valley, PA 18034
Secondary Site(s):
Hazleton Campus 610-849-0270 Noreen Schlegel
76 University Drive
Hazleton, PA 18201

Berks Campus 610-849-0270 Louise Frantz
The Reading Hospital School of Health Sciences

South Parkside Drive & Museum Road

West Reading, PA 19611

(P) Princeton Information Technology Center 215-395-8960 Felicia Hartman
Practical Nursing Program
827 Glenside Road, Bldg. B & C
Wyncote, PA 19095

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

(F)

Prism Career Institute
Practical Nursing Program
8040 Roosevelt Blvd
Philadelphia, PA 19152

Reading Area Community College
Practical Nursing Program

10 South Second Street

Reading, PA 19603

Schuylkill Technology Center, North Campus
Practical Nursing Program

101 Technology Drive

Frackville, PA 17931

Somerset County Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

281 Technology Dr

Somerset, PA 15501

South College

School of Nursing

3000 Westinghouse Drive, Suite 100
Cranberry Township, PA 16066

Successful Aging Career Institute
48A Garett Road
Upper Darby, PA 19082

Susquehanna County Career and Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program

2380 Elk Lake School Road

Springville, PA 18844

The Rapha School
Practical Nursing
17 Griffith Drive
Home, PA 15747

United Career Institute
Practical Nursing Program
8957 Lincoln Hwy Suite 101-A
Irwin, PA 15462

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Phone

215-331-4600

610-372-4721

570-874-1412

814-443-3651

724-720-9500

484-461-8711

570-278-6759

724-397-2365

724-515-2440

Number of Programs: 57
Director

Khadijah Williams

Stephanie Herr

Kimberly O'Neill

Sarah Romesburg

Kaitlin Cobourne

Adanna lzeko

Denise Gieski

Sharon Laney

Marcia Landman



Practical Nursing

Program Name & Address

(F)

Venango Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program
1801 West 1° Street
Oil City, PA 16301
Secondary Site(s):
Warren Campus
589 Hospital Drive - Suite F
Warren, PA 16365

Western Area Career Technology Center
Practical Nursing Program
688 Western Ave
Canonsburg, PA 15317
Secondary Site(s):
Mon Valley Career & Technology Center
5 Guttman Blvd
Charleroi, PA 15022

Wilkes Barre Area Career and Technical Center
Practical Nursing Program

350 Jumper Road

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705-0699

York County School of Technology
Practical Nursing Program

2179 South Queen St

York, PA 17402-4996

Board Approval Status — (F) Full, (1) Initial, (P) Provisional
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Phone

814-493-6590

814-406-0075

724-746-2890

724-746-2890

570-822-6539

717-747-2126

Number of Programs: 57
Director

Cynthia A. Cornelius

Cynthia A. Cornelius

Tina Gallup

Tina Gallup

Gail Holby

Frances Beitsch



