Report Date: 02/14/2025

Pennsylvania Department of State State Board of Nursing Approved Nursing Programs

Practical Nursing Number of Programs: 58

Prog	Bram Name & Address Bucks County Community College Practical Nursing Program 275 Swamp Rd Newton, PA 18940-4106 Secondary Site(s):	Phone 215-968-8448 215-968-8316	Director Michelle Rue Camp Michelle Rue Camp
	Perkasie Campus One Hillendale Road Perkasie, PA 18944		
(F)	Butler County Community College Nursing Department 107 College Drive Butler, PA 16002	724-287-8711	Julia Carney
(F)	Career Technology Center of Lackawanna County Practical Nursing Program 3201 Rockwell Ave. Scranton, PA 18508	570-346-8728	Janet Yontas
(1)	Carlow University Practical Nursing Program 3333 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15213	412-578-6115	Angela Simmons
(F)	Central PA Institute of Science and Technology Practical Nursing Program 540 N. Harrison Rd Pleasant Gap, PA 16823	814-359-2582	Debra Couturiaux
(F)	Central Susquehanna LPN Career Center 15 Lawton Lane Milton, PA 17847	570-768-4960	Ashlee Bower
(F)	Chester County Intermediate Unit Practical Nursing Program 443 Boot Road Downingtown, PA 19335	484-593-5950	Talonda Rogers
(F)	Clearfield County Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 1620 River Road Clearfield, PA 16830	814-765-4047	Melanie Holt

	gram Name & Address	Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
(F)	Delaware County Technical School Practical Nursing Program DCIU Marple Education Center 85 N Malin Road Broomall, PA 19008	484-423-7003	Stacy Delaney
(1)	Dotlen Academy of Science 105 East Main Street Norristown, PA 19401	610-277-8800	Temitope Oladotun
(F)	Eastern Center for Arts and Technology Practical Nursing Program 3075 Terwood Road Willow Grove, PA 19090	215-784-4819	Kenneth Molczan
(P)	Falcon Institute of Health and Science Practical Nursing Program 3045 Avenue B Bethlehem, PA 18017	610-253-2527	Maureen Brown
(F)	Fayette County Career and Technical Institute Practical Nursing Program 175 Georges Fairchance Road Uniontown, PA 15401	724-437-2724	Susan Lewis
	Secondary Site(s): Cheswick Campus 715 Freeport Road Cheswick, PA 15024	724-437-2724	Amy Dennis
(F)	Fortis Institute, Scranton Practical Nursing Program 517 Ash Street Scranton, PA 18509	570-558-1818	Katrina Maurer
(F)	Fortis School of Nursing @ All State Career School 50 West Powhattan Avenue Essington, PA 19029	610-362-1124	Nicole Neiss
(F)	Franklin County Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 2463 Loop Road Chambersburg, PA 17202	717-263-5667	Kathleen Rundquist

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
(F)	Greater Altoona Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 1500 4th Avenue Altoona, PA 16602	814-946-8490	Lisa Urban
(F)	Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 445 Schoolhouse Road Johnstown, PA 15904	814-266-6073	Laura Hollis
(F)	Greene County Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 60 Zimmerman Drive Waynesburg, PA 15370	724-627-3106	Judy Swauger
(F)	Harrisburg Area Community College Practical Nursing Program One HACC Drive Harrisburg, PA 17110-2009	717-221-1704	Cynthia Donell
	Harrisburg, PA 17110-2999 Secondary Site(s): Lancaster Campus 1641 Old Philadelphia Lancaster, PA 17602-2690	717-358-2916	Trudy Bauer
	York Campus 2010 Pennsylvania Avenue York, PA 17404	717-221-1704	Cynthia Donell
(F)	Hazleton Area Career Center Practical Nursing Program 1451 W. 23rd Street Hazel Township, PA 18202	570-459-3221	Karen Malt
(F)	Health & Technology Training Institute Practical Nursing Program One South Broad Street, 6th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107	215-568-2220	Shona Murphy
(F)	Indiana County Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 441 Hamill Road Indiana, PA 15701 Secondary Site(s):	724-349-6700	Diana L. Rupert
	Connellsville Area Career & Technical Center 720 Locust Street Extension Connellsville, PA 15425	724-349-6700	Diana L. Rupert

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
	Steel Center Area Vocational Technical School 565 Lewis Run Road Jefferson Hills, PA 15025	724-349-6700	Diana L. Rupert
	Community College of Allegheny County 595 Beatty Road Monroeville, PA 15140	724-349-6700	Diana L. Rupert
(1)	Institute of Medical and Business Careers 5739 West 26th Street Erie, PA 16506	469-867-6637	Kaylynn Beck
(F)	Jefferson County DuBois AVTS Practical Nursing Program 576 Vo-Tech Road Reynoldsville, PA 15851	814-653-8420	Cara Davenport
(1)	Jersey College Jenkintown Nursing Program 610 Old York Road Jenkintown, PA 19046	215-650-6301	Cheryl Osnayo
(F)	Lancaster County Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 422 Beaver Valley Pike Willow Street, PA 17584-0527	717-464-7063	Lauren Mascianica
(F)	Lansdale School of Business Practical Nursing Program 290 Wissahickon Avenue North Wales, PA 19454	215-699-5700	Lori Spiezio
(F)	Laurel Business Institute Practical Nursing Program 11 East Penn Street Uniontown, PA 15401	724-439-4900	Tammy Allison
(1)	Laurel Technical Institute 11 East Penn Street Uniontown, PA 15401	724-983-0700	Kristen Prezioso
(F)	Lehigh Carbon Community College Practical Nursing Program 4525 Education Park Drive Schneckville, PA 18078	610-799-1022	Karen Clark

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
	Secondary Site(s): Donley Campus - Allentown 718 West Hamilton Street Allentown, PA 18101	610-799-1210	Karen Clark
	The Morgan Center Campus 234 High Street Tamaqua, PA 18252	570-668-6880	Karen Clark
(F)	Lenape Technical School Practical Nursing Program 104 Armstrong Street Ford City, PA 16226	724-658-3583	Luann Carrillo
(F)	Lincoln Technical Institute - Allentown Practical Nursing Program 5151 Tilghman Street Allentown, PA 18104	610-398-5300	Michelle Davis
(1)	Manor College 700 Fox Chase Road Jenkintown, PA 19046	215-885-2360	Marti Trudeau
(1)	Meadville Medical Center Institute for Healthcare Professionals 860 Thurston Road Meadville, PA 16335	814-724-6024	Tammy Sanfilippo
(F)	Mercyhurst University Practical Nursing Program 501 East 38th Street Erie, PA 16546	814-824-2996	Jamie Hamm
(F)	Mifflin County Academy of Science and Technology Practical Nursing Program 700 Pitt Street Lewistown, PA 17044	717-248-3933	Heather Haines
(F)	Northampton Community College Practical Nursing Program 3835 Green Pond Road Bethlehem, PA 18020	610-861-5300	Thomas Rush
	Secondary Site(s): Monroe County Campus 2411 Route 715 Tannersville, PA 18372	570-619-6272	Thomas Rush

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
(F)	Northern Tier Career Center Practical Nursing Program 120 Career Center Lane Towanda, PA 18848	570-265-8113	Lisa Garrity
(1)	Orleans Technical College 2770 Red Lion Road Philadelphia, PA 19114	215-728-4232	Anita Litz
(F)	Penn College at Wellsboro Practical Nursing Program 22 Walnut Street Wellsboro, PA 16901	570-724-7703	Lauren Scheetz
	Secondary Site(s): Potter County Education Council 5 Water Street Coudersport, PA 16915	570-724-7703	Lauren Scheetz
(F)	Penn Commercial Business Technical School Practical Nursing Program 242 Oak Spring Road Washington, PA 15301	724-222-5330	Renee Gaddis
(F)	Pennsylvania Institute of Technology Practical Nursing Program 800 Manchester Avenue Media, PA 19063-4098	610-892-1500	Corey Dennis
(F)	Pennsylvania State University, Lehigh Valley 2809 Saucon Valley Road Center Valley, PA 18034 Secondary Site(s):	610-285-5259	Jane Hoff
	Hazleton Campus 76 University Drive Hazleton, PA 18201	610-849-0270	Noreen Schlegel
	Berks Campus The Reading Hospital School of Health Sciences South Parkside Drive & Museum Road West Reading, PA 19611	610-849-0270	Louise Frantz
(P)	Princeton Information Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 827 Glenside Road, Bldg. B & C Wyncote, PA 19095	215-395-8960	Felicia Hartman

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
(F)	Prism Career Institute Practical Nursing Program 8040 Roosevelt Blvd Philadelphia, PA 19152	215-331-4600	Khadijah Williams
(F)	Reading Area Community College Practical Nursing Program 10 South Second Street Reading, PA 19603	610-372-4721	Stephanie Herr
(F)	Schuylkill Technology Center, North Campus Practical Nursing Program 101 Technology Drive Frackville, PA 17931	570-874-1412	Kimberly O'Neill
(F)	Somerset County Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 281 Technology Dr Somerset, PA 15501	814-443-3651	Sarah Romesburg
(1)	South College School of Nursing 3000 Westinghouse Drive, Suite 100 Cranberry Township, PA 16066	724-720-9500	Kaitlin Cobourne
(1)	Successful Aging Career Institute 48A Garett Road Upper Darby, PA 19082	484-461-8711	Adanna Izeko
(F)	Susquehanna County Career and Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 2380 Elk Lake School Road Springville, PA 18844	570-278-6759	Denise Gieski
(P)	The Rapha School Practical Nursing 17 Griffith Drive Home, PA 15747	724-397-2365	Sharon Laney
(F)	United Career Institute Practical Nursing Program 8957 Lincoln Hwy Suite 101-A Irwin, PA 15462	724-515-2440	Marcia Landman

Practical Nursing Program Name & Address		Phone	Number of Programs: 57 Director
(F)	Venango Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 1801 West 1 st Street Oil City, PA 16301	814-493-6590	Cynthia A. Cornelius
	Secondary Site(s): Warren Campus 589 Hospital Drive - Suite F Warren, PA 16365	814-406-0075	Cynthia A. Cornelius
(F)	Western Area Career Technology Center Practical Nursing Program 688 Western Ave Canonsburg, PA 15317 Secondary Site(s):	724-746-2890	Tina Gallup
	Mon Valley Career & Technology Center 5 Guttman Blvd Charleroi, PA 15022	724-746-2890	Tina Gallup
(F)	Wilkes Barre Area Career and Technical Center Practical Nursing Program 350 Jumper Road Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705-0699	570-822-6539	Gail Holby
(F)	York County School of Technology Practical Nursing Program 2179 South Queen St York, PA 17402-4996	717-747-2126	Frances Beitsch